Rule 2.33

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Form 2.17B

178

Name of Company

E Bowman and Sons Limited

Company number

00678152

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Leeds District Registry 246 of 2012
(full name of court)
(a) Insert full IWe (a)
name(s} and Chnstopher John Stirland
address(es) of FRP Advisory LLP
administrator(s) Castle Acres
Narborough
Leicester
LE19 1BY
*Delete as attach a copy of Zmylour proposals in respect of the administration of the above company
applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 11 Apnl 2012

Signed

v
Jont / Administrator(s) \

Dated

N

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give

will be visible to researchers of the
p rarord

Christopher John Stirland
FRP Advisory LLP
Castle Acres

Narborough

Leicester

LE19 1BY

DX Number

0116 303 3333
DX Exchange

*A1BQFZQ2*
A29 -

13/04/2012 #124
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




FRP Advisory LLP
Caslle Acres
Everard Way

P Narborough

FR Leicester LE1? 1BY

i Tel +44 (0)116 303 3333

Advisory Fax +44 (0)116 303 3334
www frpadvisory com

TO ALL MEMBERS AND ALL KNOWN your ref
CREDITORS ourref  E0494LEI/AO051
date 11 Apnl 2012

please ask for  Emily,Ball
0116 303 3243

Dear Sir/Madam

E BOWMAN AND SONS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION) ("THE COMPANY")

1. Introduction

11 I write, further to my appointment as Joint Administrator of the Company, to inform creditors of the
conduct of the administration to date and to ask the creditors to consider the Jomt Administrators’
proposals under Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insoilvency Act 1986.

1.2 The following information 1s attached:

» Appendix A Statutory information about the Company and the Admurustrators together with details
{ from the Company Accounts
Appendix B Administrators’ receipts and payments account to date
Appendix C Admirustrators' proposals
Appendix D Estimated Outcome Statement
Appendix E Schedule of Administrators’ charge out rates
Appendix F Schedule of Administrators' time costs to date
Appendix G Statement of pre-appomtment Administrators’ costs
Appendix H Estimated Statement of affars of the Company including a hist of credttors names and
addresses
Appendix I Statement of Expenses (accruals basis)
Notice of the meeting of creditors
Proxy form
Claim form

2. Circumstances Giving Rise to the Appointment of the Administrators

The Company was a building and construction contractor that specialised in combining modern and
hentage building technigues. The Company had enjoyed many years of success, being incorporated in
1960 with the underlying busmess dating back to 1886

The Company suffered penods of poor trading performance since 2007 which eroded profit margins, cash
resources and reserves within the business. The shareholders sought to restructure the board of directors
to focus on improving operational control and efficiency, as well as increasing turnover and margin At this

FRP mc1aso.y LLP 15 INco 20 ated n Engand! a1 Mo es unte the Lemted Lokl iy Fatnesh ps 4ct 2099 as a Limied Liobilty Sarnensh o Paraeshio Nurmber OC 355580
Reas s arem 7 Daven lra 8a in e 1ratan EEM Chy s AL ARSI RATEE § SR80 M IRENAS 1A A g 0T O M TYICeS yamny




3.1

time, James Deacon was brought in to the business and appointed to the board in Cctober 2011 The only
other director was Peter Loft (“PL"). PL had served with the Company for most of his working Iife, and was
appointed as a director before 1992 PL briefly resigned his directorship on 19 January 2012, but was
reinstated prior to the commencement of the Administration.

JD and PL wmplemented a programme of cost cutting measures to improve underlying performance, and
there were signs of an improvement in the Company’s prospects of recovery, with a strong and increasing
order book of work at reasonable margin.

Unfortunately, the Company was hampered by its historic financial poor performance and the directors
were coming under increasing pressure from the Company’s creditors This was in spite of the improving
trend in the business’ underlying performance, The extent of the Company’s financial distress was also
masked by errors n the Company’s internal financial records and historic over-estimates of retention
recoveries. The directors have noted several matters from the historic trading of the Company that ment
further investigation by the Joint Administrators

After seeking advice, the directors determined that the extent of financial distress being expernenced by
the Company was unsustainable, and that steps needed to be taken to address the Company’s financral
position to preserve value for the Company’s creditors. The Company engaged David Broadbent of
Evolution Business Recovery Services Limited (“Evolution™) to act as Nomunee n relation to a proposed
Company Vountary Arrangement (“CVA").

The CVA was intended to operate on the basis that profits generated over the following 5 years would be
pooled to meet historic creditor balances. Unfortunately, prior to the implementation of the CVA, various
customers withdrew their support and contracts from the Company, which fundamentally made the CvA a
non-viable option. The CVA was consequently withdrawn by the directors,

At this time, the directors concluded that they had little option other than te place the Company In to
Administration. The directors consulted with Evolution, and the directors decided that David Broadbent (of
Evolution) and Chnstopher Stirland {of FRP Adwvisory LLP (“"FRP”)) should be appointed as Joint
Administrators. Evolution and FRP met with the directors on 9 February 2012 to consider the Company’s
options on the withdrawal of the CVA, Following advice provided to them, the directors of the Company
issued a notice of intention to appoint Administrators on the 13 February 2012, with the appointment of
Administrators subsequently proceeding on 24 February 2012

The Conduct of the Administration
Pre-Administration Work

At the meeting with the directors on 9 February 2012, it was apparent that the CVA could not proceed as it
had been intended, and consequently the assets and business of the Company needed preserving as best
as possible for the Company’s creditors

The proposed Admunistrators utilised the services of Naismiths LLP (Quantity Surveyors), Samuel Philips
Law Firm (Construction Law Advice), Michael Steel & Co (Chattel Asset Agents and Valuers), JWP Creers
(the Company's Accountants) and Dickinson Dees LLP (Insolvency Solicitors} to better understand the
Company’s financial position and the appropriate strategy for an Administration to maximise returns to
creditors

Following a detailed review of current and potential future contracts, it was determined that there was no
ment 1n continuing to trade the Company. This conclusion was based on the consideration that, in
continuing to trade, the Company would have to outlay further momes without any guarantee that these
sums would be recoverable (particularly as any work would not be warrantied). Furthermore, it appeared
unlikely that any offers would be made for the business on a going concern basis, and there seemed to be
little equity In any of the on-going contracts to make novation a likely outcome

The directors made the majonity of staff redundant, with the Proposed Administrators providing guidance
and assistance to the employees, as appropriate. A small, skeleton staff was retamed to update the
Company’s accounting records and locate, box up and remove the Company’s main records to secure
storage, so that investigations in to the Company’s demise could be fully investigated at a later date.




3.2

The Company’s computer servers were decommissioned and removed to safe storage to enable electrontc
interrogation of the accounting and other records at a future date.

The Proposed Administrators had staff on site overseeing the securing and removal of the Company
records and computer equipment.

The status of the Company’s exsting insurance cover was unclear, and consequently the Proposed
Administrators also requested insurance cover to be put in place over the Company's assets before their
appointment.

Duning this period, the Proposed Administrators also dealt with numerous calls from creditors, customers
and the press concerning the demise of the Company. The Proposed Administrators also met with the
Company’s directors to understand their concerns regarding the demise of the Company and pin-point
additional records for safe-keeping to enable future targeted investigations.

Post-Administration Work

Following ther appointment, the Jont Administrators implemented ther strategy for maximising
realisations of Company assets for the benefit of creditors.

The Administrators immediately put in place insurance cover and instructed Michael Steel & Co (Chattel
Asset Agents) to realise any value within the chattel assets. The Administrators also instructed Naismiths
LLP (Quantity Surveyors) to pursue recovery of any book debts, work in progress and/or stock on
customer sites.

The Admunistrators notified creditors of their appointment and complied with thewr various statutory duties
In relation to the Company. The Administrators have dealt with numerous enquinies from creditors,
employees, customers and the press. The Administrators have also investigated retention of title claims,
and assisted suppliers locate and recover assets subject to lease or hire arrangements,

The Administrators have requested a transfer of the monies held on the Company’s pre-Administration
bank account. Working with their Quantity Surveyors, the Admirustrators are pursuing recovery of monies
due classified as debtors, apphcations, work in progress or retentions, and investigating and resolving any
claims of prior payment or defective supply The estimated amount recoverable, as set cut at Appendix D,
represents a prudent estimate based on the Quantity Surveyors' imbial review of contract files and
customer correspondence, It I1s anticipated that the actual realisations will be significantly improved above
the amount stated at Appendix D, once the Company’s accountants have updated the Company’s records
to enable all customer queries to be fully resolved

The Administrators have commenced prehminary investigations to dentify further potentially recoverable
assets. In particutar, the Administrators have identified.

s a potential sum of deferred consideration or overage due to the Company from the sale of a parcel
of land in 2010 (Development site at Cherryholt Road, Stamford) It 1s possible that a substantial
sum may be due to the Company and the Administrators’ investigations in to this are continuing;

e the Company's bank statements identify a payment to set up a bond for a contract which is
understood to have never commenced. The Administrators are seeking recovery of any monies
paid;

+ the Company pre-paid a ubhty company to provide a temporary supply to a site before work could
commence. The supply was not put in place, and the Administrators are now seeking recovery of
the menies paid.

Work has also been undertaken to investigate a claam that the Company held certain quarrying nights
which might have value. No such nghts have been identified

The Administrators’ investigations are continuing,

A copy of the Joint Administrators’ recempts and payment account to date 1s attached as Appendix B. You
will note that the Administrators have yet to receive any substantial funds




4.1

4.2

4.3

5.1

6.1

62

6.3

6.4

Administrators’ Proposals
The objective(s) of an admirustration are:-

A. To rescue the Company as a going concern, failling which

B To achieve a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be hkely if the Company
were wound up (without first being in administratien), failing which

C To reahse property tn order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.,

Unfortunately the Company could not be saved as a going concern, as the level of habtlities due meant that
this was not a wable option It 15 currently anticipated that objective b), to achieve a better result for the
Company’s creditors as a whole than would be Lkely if the Company were wound up, will be achieved.
Should this not be possible then objective ¢), to realise property In order to make a distribution to one or
more secured or preferential creditors, will be pursued,

The Admunistrators’ proposals in accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
to achieve the purpose(s) of the admurustration, are attached as Appendix C

Creditors’ Meeting

A creditors’ meeting has been called under Paragraph 51 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 for 30
April 2012 to enable creditors to consider the Administrators’ propesals, make modifications and vote as
appropriate. A proxy form is enclosed for your use If you intend to be present or represented at the
meeting. Please attach details of your claim to the returned proxy form, and give information about any
security that you hold, Completed proxy forms should be returned to this office (FRP Adwisory LLP, Castle
Acres, Narborough, Leicestershire, LE19 1BY).

Administrators’ Remuneration

The Admmnistrators’ remuneration (being that incurred after thewr appointment) will be drawn from the
Company assets and 1t i1s proposed that it will be charged on a ime cost basis We can advise that, should
the company subseguently be placed into hquidation and the administrators be appointed as hiquidators,
the basis agreed for the drawing of the Administrators’ remuneration will also be that utihsed n
determiming the Liquidators’ remuneration, without further recourse to creditors. The Administrators
remuneration 1s based on computerised records of all time spent on the conduct of the estate. Matters
during the assignment may be dealt with by different members of staff depending on the level of
complexity and the experience required. Time IS charged to the case in chargeable units of 6 minutes
duration. Charge-out rates are based on individual expertise, qualfication and grade The costs of the
firm’s support staff are not directly charged to the estate unless dealing with directly identifiable case
specific matters. Charge out rates are reviewed at least annually. Details of FRP’s charge out rates and
Evolutions’ charge out rates are set out in separate tables at Appendix D

The Administrators’ disbursements are a recharge of actual costs incurred by the Administrators on behalf
of the Company. Mileage payments made to staff or partners of FRP or Evolution are based on mileage
incurred 1n dealing with directly attributable travel relevant to the Company and are pad at the HMRC
approved mileage rate. It I1s proposed mileage 1s recharged and drawn at the HMRC approved mileage rate
prevailing at the time the mileage was incurred.

Creditors have a night to request further information from the Admunistrators under Rule 2 48A of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 and further have a nght to challenge the Administrators' remuneration and other
expenses under Rule 2 109 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 following receipt of a progress report  Further
details of these nghts can be found in the Creditors” Guide to Fees which you can access by using the
following hnk www frpadvisory.com/fees-guide.html and selecting the option for "Administrations” under
the “Appointments from November 2011” heading Alternatively a hard copy of the relevant guide will be
sent to you on request.

Details of the time charged to this case to date, analysed between the different types of work undertaken,
are enclosed at Appendix E. It can be noted that there are two analysis attached, one showing the time
cost for FRP, which total £26,719.40 and the other for Evolution Business Recovery Services Limited, which




7.1

81

91

10.

10.1

11.

11

12,

12.1

122

total £7,215.00. The basis of the Administrators’ remuneration has not yet been approved by credftors,
and the Administrators have accordingly not drawn any remuneration in this case,

Pre-Administration Costs Charged or Incurred by the Administrators

Attached at Appendix F 15 a statement of pre-admistration costs charged or incurred by the
Administrators. Included in the statement of pre-administration costs are unpaid pre-administration costs
of £19,405 which had not been paid when the Company entered administration. The Pre-appointment
time costs Incurred by David Broadbent and his staff totals £5,750, I am seeking to obtain approval from
creditors for the payment of the agreed fee of £25,155 plus VAT. A stand-alone separate resolution Is
included in my statement of proposals

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs

Shortly after therr appointment, the directors of the Company were asked to submit a statement of affairs
under paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986. The statement of affairs has yet to be
received, as the Company’s accounts are currently being updated by the Company's accountant In
accordance with the provisions of Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, the Administrators have set out
their estimate of the Company’s financial affairs as at the date of their appointment at Appendix G to this
report.

Prescribed Part

The Administrators have considered the possibiity of a prescribed part for unsecured creditors In
accordance with Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. The Joint Administrators do not constder that
the Prescribed Part applies in this instance, as there are no montes owing to a floating chargeholder in this
matter.

Outcome for Secured Creditor

HSBC Bank Plc {"the Bank") holds a valid fixed and flcating debenture over all of the Company's assets At
the date of appointment the Bank was not owed any money by the Company. The Admimistrators are
currently in the process of recovering monies held on the Company’s bank account with the Bank.

Outcome for Preferential Creditors

The estimated financial position of the Company at the date of appointment estimates preferential creditor
claims of £106,422, being employee arrears of pay and holday pay The extent of distribution to
preferential creditors will depend on the amounts recoverable from debtors, work in progress and any
deferred consideration from the property sale.

Outcome for Unsecured Creditors

The estimated financial position of the Company at the date of appointment indicates that, depending on
the extent of deferred consideration recoverable from the sale of the property, a dividend may be available
to unsecured creditors 1in due course. Please be advised that any dividend payment s reliant on the extent
of further realisations.

It 1s not yet possible to estimate the final dividend to unsecured creditors as creditors’ claims are to be
agreed, which will usually be undertaken by a duly appointed Liquidator. It 15 not possible to estmate the
costs of any iquidation at this stage.




13. Matters requiring investigation

13.1  Iam required as part of my duties to establish what assets the company owns and to consider the way in
which the company’s business has been conducted, and am required under the provisions of the Company
Directors Disqualification Act 1986 to report to the Secretary of State for Business Innovation and Skills on
the conduct of the directors. If you have any information or concerns regarding the way in which the
company’s business has been conducted, or have information regarding potential recoveries for the estate
please contact me as soon as possible.

Yours faithfully
For and.onbehalf of
E Bowman and Sons Limited

Cheis Stirland

Joint Admihistrator
N \I.‘lg sed in the United Kingdom by the Insolvency Prachitioners Association

hY

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Christopher John Stirland and David Broadbent who
were appointed Joint Administrators on 24 February 2012.




E Bowman and Sons Limited

Statutory Information
ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:

Date of notice of intention to appoint Administrators
presented to Court:

Consent to the notice to appoint an Administrator
provided by the qualifying charge holder as follows:

Appendix A

15 February 2012

Holder of Qualifying Floating Charge

Date of consent

HSBC Bank plc

N/A

Names of Joint Administrators:

Address of Joint Administrators:

Chnstopher John Strland and Dawvid
Broadbent

FRP Advisory
Castle Acres
Narborough
Leicester
LE19 1BY

Evolutions Business Recovery Service Ltd
York Eco Business Centre

Amy Johnson Way

Chfton Moor

York

YO30 4AG

The appointment of the Joint Administrators included a declaration that they are acting jointly or severally

as Admunistrators of the Company.
Date of appointment of Administrators
Court in which administration
proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:

Apphcation for administration order made by.

24 February 2012

High Court of Justice, Leeds District
Registry

246 of 2012

the directors

The EC Regulations on Insolvency Proceedings will apply in this matter and accordingly the

Administration will constitute main proceedings




E Bowman and Sons Limited

Statutery Information

COMPANY DETAILS:
Other trading names
Date of incorporation.
Company number:

Registered office:

Previous registered office:

Business address.

Directors:

Company secretary"

n/a
16 December 1960
00678152

C/o FRP Advisory LLP

Castle Acres
Everard Way
Narborough
Leicester
LE19 1BY

1st Floor
Cherryholt House
Cherryholt Road
Stamford
Lincotnshire

PES 2EP

As above

Mr James Deacon
Mr Peter Loft

N/s

Mr Peter Loft holds 9020 ordinary shares in the Company

Extracts from the finanoal statements available are summansed below -

Period Turnover
Ended
£

Year Ended 14,027,218
31/3/10

Year Ended 11,888,431
31/03/09

Year Ended 8,351,796

31/03/08

Gross Profit

£
1,562,411

1,094,362

1,124,288

Net Dividend
Profit/ paid
{Loss)

£ £
80,367 Nil
(720,348) Nil
(157,918) Nil

Appendix A

P&Lajc
cffwd

£
(768,695)

(849,062)

(128,714)




E Bowman and Sons Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 11/04/2012

Sof AE £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts 10,651.53
Sundry Refund 284 50
10,936.03
COST OF REALISATIONS
Land Registry Searches 12.00
(12.00)
10,924.03
REPRESENTED BY
Bank 2 Current A/c 10,924.03
10,924.03

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 502 11 April 2012 10 20




Appendix €

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPQOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS
OF E BOWMAN AND SONS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 (The Act)

AND RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (The Rules)

‘The proposals below and this report to creditors together set out the information required by and to
discharge the administrators' duty pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act
("the Act™) and Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 ("the Rules").

The Joint Adnunistrators think that objective (a) of the administration, as detailed in Paragraph 3(1) of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, will not be achieved due to the significant creditors that have
been accrued and the iimited value in the remaining contracts, which meant that the Company could
not be sold on a going concern basis As such, It 15 envisaged that objective (b) will be achieved, a
better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company had been
wound-up {(without first being in administration), However, should it become apparent that this 1s not
possible, then the Joint Administrators will pursue objective (c), to realise property In order to make a
distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors

The Joint Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the objective set out above.

a) They continue to manage the business, affars and property of the Company in order to achieve
the purpose of the Administration. In particular that they:
. Continue to trade the business of the Company (iIf appropniate)

1. Dispose of the Company’s ownership of such assets at such time(s) on such terms
as they consider expedient

m. Investigate and, If appropriate, pursue any clams that the Company may have
against any person, firms or company whether in contract or otherwise, including
any officer or former officer of the Company or any person, firm or company
which supplies or has supplied goods or services to the Company.

v.  In addition, they do all such things and generally exercise all their powers as
Administrators as they in their discretion constder destrable or expedient i order
to actueve the purpose of the admirustration or protect and preserve the assets of
the Company or maximise the realisations of those assets, or of any purpose
incidental to these proposals.

b} The admunistration shall continue (subject to the statutory provisions relating to automatic
termination) until the realisable assets of the Company have been realised and all liabilities
incurred during the administration have been discharged or untl such a time as deemed
appropriate by the Administrators At this stage the Company shall be dissolved or placed into
iquidation as outhned below.

€) The administration may be extended by six months prior to the one year anmiversary pursuant to
paragraph 76 of Schedule Bl to the Act. This may be required due to the level of inveshgatory
work required and the [ikely time required to enable any retention monies to be realised

d) If they think the Company has no property which might permit a distribution to its unsecured
creditors, or If they also consider that an exit from the administration into liquidation 15 not
appropriate they will send a notice to the Registrar of Companies 1n accordance with Paragraph 84
of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three months after the filing of the notice the
Company will be deemed to be dissolved.




e) If they are of the view that it 1s appropriate for the Company to move from administration into
iquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the Joint Administrators be authonsed to take steps
to place the Company into whichever hquidation process they, at therr discretion, deem
appropriate.  Pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, should the
creditors not nominate a Liquidator, the proposed Liquidators are to be Christopher John Stirland
and David Broadbent Any act to be done by the Joint Liguidators may be done by afl or any one
of them Pursuant to Para 83(7)(a) and Rule 2.117A{2)(b) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, creditors
may nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator, provided that the nomination 1s
made after the receipt of these proposals and before these proposals are approved.

If, at the meeting of creditors convened under paragraph 51 of Schedule Bl of the Act, a creditors
committee 1s appointed, the following sections of the Administrators’ proposals, (f, g, h and 1) will
require the determination of the creditors committee. If a creditors committee 1s not appointed the
resolutions will be put to the meeting of creditors

f) The Joint Administrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved on a time cost basis charged at the
charge out rates prevalling at the time the work I1s undertaken; to be drawn when the Joint
Administrators see fit. A schedule of current charge out rates are set out in Appendix D.

g) Mileage can be recharged and drawn at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at the time
the mileage was incurred

h) The Jont Administrators’ discharge from hability shall take effect in accordance with Paragraph 98
of Schedule B1 to the Act 30 days following either the Company enterning nto liquidation or filing
the notice of moving from administration to dissolution,

1) That the unpaid pre-administration costs as set out In Appendix F be approved and that the Joint

Administrators be authonised to draw such sums from any funds in hand as an expense of the
administration to be drawn when the Joint Administrators see fit.

Dated 11 April 2012

- t - :
C rlsltoph r John Stirland
Joint Administrator
. Insolvéncy Practioner Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Insolvency Practitioners Association

Y
The Jomt‘Adélnlstrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by Christopher John Stirland and who were apponted
Joint Adminmistrators on Joint Administrator




E BOWMAN & SONS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

APPENDIX D

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' ESTIMATED OUTCOME

As at 11 Apnl 2012

Assets Subject ot Fixed Charge
Property Deferred Consideration
Less Fixed charge costs, Administrators fees plus disbursements
HSBC bank plc

Floating Charge Assets
Unencumbered Chattel Assets
Trade Debtors & Work in Progress
Sundry Refund
Cash at bank
Deposits and Bonds
Stock

Less Floating Charge Costs
Pre-Appomntment Fees
Pre-Appointment Expenses
Admunistrators Fees plus Disbursements
Agents Fees and expenses
Accountants Fees
Quantity Surveyors Fee plus disbursements
Legal Fees plus disbursements
Othr Costs

Avallable for Preferential Creditors

Arrears of Wages and Holiday Pay
Net Property

Prescribed part of net property sat aside for unsecured creditors*
Available for Floating Charge Creditor

Floating Charge holder - HSBC Bank plc

Surplus forom Floating Charge Assets

Return for Unsecured Creditors
Surplus from floating charge assets
Less Cost of Distribution
Funds to Distribute

Total unsecured Creditors

Potential Return to Creitors

pence/t

STATEMENT
Recoipts 8 Anticipated Projected
Payments to Receipts & Qutcome
date Payments £
£ £

- Unknown Unknown
- {3 00D} (3 000)

- Nil Nil
- {3.000) (3,000)
- 12,480 12 480

10,942 41,558 52,500

285 - 285

- 120,313 120,313

- 18,000 18,000

- 500 500

11,227 192,851 204,077
- (25 155) (25,155)
- (15 961) (15 961)

- (80,000) (80 000)

- {3 000} {3 000)

- (5.000) (5 C00)

- {10 000) {10 000)

- (10 000) (10,000)

- {5 0C0) {5 000)

11,227 38,734 49,961

- (106 422) (106,422}

11,227 (67,688) (56,461)
11,227 (67.688) {56.,461)
11,227 (67,688) {56,461)

4,479,574




T — s ——

E Bowman and Sons Limited - In Administration . o R . .
bt g e s ] s ; y - adeans S s e et s e o e B i e
Nanies and Addresses of trade creditors - *¢ - " <7 ] AR ' ) K
Key = [Namer¢ e - s o & |address &7 DECYRIE . : v t !
cADD 1 Acrabuild {Angha) Ltd Stiring Way, Northfields indystrial Estate, Markst Deeping, PES BAS
cAll Adeock Refrigeration & Alr Con Unit 3 Sterling Business Park, Brackmills industrial Estate, Northampton, NN4 7EX
ICADZ  |ALP Scaffolding Services High Barns Farm, Roxton, Bedford, MX44 3ET —
cAD3 Angel Interiors [UK) Ltd Angel Studloy, 196a Seaforth Avenue, New Malden, KT3 6)W
CAD4 Anglia Fabrication and Dresign e _}13 Depot Road, Newmarket, Suffolk, CBS OAL
CADS Anglia Lead Ltd 49 Barker Street, Norwich, NR2 4TN
CAQE Aguarius Stained Glass 37 Tempsford Road, Tempsford, Sandy, 5619 ZAP
CAQ7 Art of Slating 16 Lincoln Road, Stamford, Lincolnshire, PES 1ULU
CAD8 Asphalt Plus {Moultan) Ltd . Sandyhill Lane, Moulton, Northampton, NS 7JB
€A09 ___|Award Specialised Leadwork & Paintwork |91 Queen Ediths Way, Cambridgs, CB1 8PL _ _
CAGA A Coupland [Surfacing) Lid Pudding Lane, Off Wardentree Lane, Pinchbeck, PE11 3T) _
cADB Al Assoclates 11 Belton Street, Stamford, Lincs, PES 2EF
CAOC Amtech Group tid Cherryholt House
cAQD Angllan Water The Plang & Equlvalence Team, PO Box 1067, Peterborough, PE29 6YY
CACE __[Accouimited PO Box 3, Glalsdule Drlve West, Nottingham, wG 4GS 7 ]
CAQE Assoclated Timber Services Ltd Heney Pot Lane, Colsterworth, Grantham, NG33 51T
CBOO ___iBarker & Sheldon Ltd . _|1 Newstead Street, sherwood, Nottingham, NGS2GY______ . _ . _ ... o - . o e - o e
CBg1 Don Barker Ltd The Forge, Unit Gz, Elvington Ind Estate, Y041 4AR
1€B02__ | |Henry T B)lison {Kettering) L1d Glendon tronworks, Sackvilfe Street, Kettering, NN16 9EQ e ——n
€803 Bliss Brickwork & Scaffolding Unit 1 Mallard Close, Earls Barton, Northampton, NN CIF
cBo4 Bourne Brickwork Ltd 50 Southlields, Bourne, tincolnshire, FE10 9TZ
€BOS Bow Drywall L1d 53 Allen Road, Ramsey, Cambs, PE2E U
[:s]] Colin Bradford 2 Ballevue Close, Somersham, Cambs, PE28 2FH
CcBO? B Safe Electncal Services Ltd Unit 49, 2nd Drove Industrial Estate, Peterborough, PE1 SXA
|€BO8____ [Barker Signs Old Great North Road, Great Casterton, Stamford, PEY 4AP _
CBOS Barker Ross Recruitment Ltd 24 De Montfort Street, Leicester, LEL 7GB
CBOA Beavertec 5 Dukesmead Ind Estate, Werrington, Peterborough, PE4 62N — —— —
CBOB Berkeley Insurance Group (UK} Ltd 2 Colton Square, Leicester, LE1 7BR
CBOC BOSEF Collections Recoveries CL3-57, Tower House, Charterhall Drive, Chester, CHBB 3AN
CBOR Breedon Aggregates itd Breedon Quarry, Main $treet, Breedon-on-the Hill, DE73 SAP
CBOE l6ritish Telecommunications BT Payment Centre, Durham, DH93 1BT
CaqQF Michelle Brown 31 Ragks Street, Cottenham, Cambodge CB24 §07
rCiDG Bullimore Sand & Gravel (td Thistleton Lane, South Witham, Grantham, NG33 5QE
CBOH Bull Produets Ltd Beacon House, 4 Beacon Road, Rotterwas /nd Extate, HR2 6IF
CBOl, __ |Burat Tree Vehicle Solutlons Ltd Burnt Tree House, Knights Way, Batttefield Enterprise Park, 5Y1 3AR
Lol: o] ] {Bawman {Carmbs) Limited 15T FLOOR, CHERRYHOLT HOUSE, CHERRYHOLT ROAD, STAMFORD, LINCOLNSHIRE, PED 2EP
CBOK Sidney Bindernann Larks Rise, Kettering Road, Stamford, Lincolnshire, PES 3)) ~
[alals]4) Trevor Carter . Plumbing & Heating Engineer, 2 Main Street, Sewstern, NG33 SRF
€Co1 Mrs A Carrington 18 Coston Road, Sproxton, Melton Mowbray, LE14 40B - —
£CQ2 Castle Architectural Lirmited \loyd Strest, Sherwood, Nottingham, NGS 48P
|CCO3 Castle Erectors Limited Unit 1-3 Ulmus, Washingley Lane, Paterborough, PE7 35X —
CCod Cavliit Fabrications Limited c/o Begkles Traynat, 6 Castlebridge Office village, Castle Marina Road, Nottingham, NGZ 1TN
CCo5 The Cedars Steeplejack Sewstern Ind Estate, Unit 4c Gunby Road, Sewstern, NG33SRD e e e
<Cas CEL Lendwork Contracts Lid 1 Progress House, 156 Station Road, Whittlesey, PET 2HA
cco? Contract Floonng Services Cambridge 277 5t Neots Road
— — _|Hardwick, Cambridge
ccog Chapel Studio Stained Glass Ltd ___|14 Bridge Road, Hunton Bridge, Kings Langley WD4 8RE
CC09,__ jChurehit Steeplejacks {Uk) timited Churehill House, Brockside Road, Ruddington, NG11 6AY
CCoA Church Conservation Limited Brabazon House, Scalford Road, Eastwell, LE14 4EF
£cos loe Clinton _ __]16 West Fields, Easton on the Hill, Stamford, PE9 3LY e ———
[Ccog Clivedon Conservatian Weorkshop Limited The Tennis Courts, Clivedon Estate, Maldenhead, SLG QJA
€CoD Conyemvation Sclutions _ 145 Penryn Rosd, Shefield, 511 Sup - ]
CCOE Consensus Trading Ltd 306 Wellingborough Road, Northampton, NN 4EP _ _
CccarF Paul Crooks 80 West End, Whittlesey, Peterborough, PE7 11§ o
CCoG Christopher Dunphy Ecclesiagtical ltd |Mitre House, Spotiands Stadium North Stand, willbutis Lane, Rochdale, OL11 SBE
CCOH CH Lindsey & Son Lid Bruns) Way, Severalts Park, Coichesier, CO4 90w
cCot 20/20 Cteaning Lirnited 1 Hilside Faryn Cottages, Lound, Bourne, PE10.0L)
ccor Clients Purchases Reeve Property Restoraston Litd Unit 6 Woodland Farm Shorthorn Road, Stratton Strawless, Norwlch NR10 SNU
[aus]§ Trevor Carter Plumbing & Heating Engineer, 2 Maln Straet, Sewstern, NG33 SRE
ccoL Carter Cabin Hire Garage Lane industrial Estate, Setchey, Kings Lynn, PE33 OBE
ccom CBS Power Tools Lid Unit 4 VP Sguare, Storeys Bar Road, fengate, PE1 5YS
CConN C&B Welders Feundry Road, Stamford, Lincs, PES 2PY _
€Coo, CEL Progress House, 256 Station Road, Whittlesey, PE7 2HA
cLop Cemex UK Materials 1td PO Box 797, Thornaby, Stockton-on-Tees, T519 1EB
CC0Q  1Clark Drain Ltd Statlon Road, Yaxley, Peterborough, PE? 3EQ
|CCOR___{Combined Masonry Supphes . |unit 1, Ripley Road Business Park, Bradford, BD4 7EX
CCos Canstruction Industry Publications Tracey Mullen
£/ BTS Mailflizht L1d, 28 Viking tnd. Estate Hudson Road, Bedford, MK41 0QB
CCoT CWG Countrystores Ltd __|Uffington Road, Stamford, Lincs, PES 2HD . e e
coou €S Ellls Ltd Wiretess Hill, South Luffenham, Cakham, LE15 8NF e
ccov Chatswarth House Trust Chatwaorth, Bakewell, Derbyshire, DEAS 1PP — _
coow Cherryho't Holdings Lirmnited 2 Garden Grove, Whittlesey, Peterboorugh, FEY 1EL
|CDog Darke Steel Limited Lime Kiln Lane, Stitton, Peterborough, PET 358
|CDoY Data Cabling Limited unit 2 whishy Way, North Hykeham, Lincoln, LN& 31LQ
cDo2 D Orill {Master Drillers) Ltd Shilton Industrial Estate, Bulkington Road, Shilton, CV7 9QL
cbo3 Devlin Pumener Stained Glass Orchard Farm
©id Road, Grept Moulton, Norwich NR1%2HA
€004 Bramend Technique Lid 540 Aylestone Road, Lelcester, LE2 BIB
{CDOS D 15 Contractors Lid 5 Chieftai Way, Tritton Road, Lincoln, LNG 7RY
cDos DNA Scaffolding Lid Office g
Uni$ 1 Barber House Business Centre, Storevs Bar, Road, Peterborough, PE1 5Y5,
|CCOT. Dodson Plastenng Services Limited 25 Cleeve Way, Wellingborough, Northants, NN8 2RT
coos Dorothea Restaration Ltd cfo 79 Caroline Street, Birmingharm, 83 1UP
Coo9 Andrew Doughty 17 Church Lane, Lincoln, LN2 1RW
ICDOA D4 Houghton & Sons [Groundwork) 64 Barfeylands, Ruddington, Nottingham, NG11 616G —_
CDCB___ |D Humphrey & Son “Beechwaad®, Cattle Dyke Gorefield, PE13 ANR h‘
€oog The Danwood Group 60 High Street, Redhill, Surrey, RH1 1NY
coeo DSL Dlamond House, Diamaond Business Park, Tharnes Moor Road, Wakefield, WF2 8pPT




— -— A —————— g e — —— - i = ==t ey ——— e —— ——— - - —_—————— —_
Key Mame N Address e e
COOE DSM (GB) Limited Cthce g
e - _\Unit1 Barber House Business Centre, Storevy Bar Road Peterboroweh PELSYS . . _ L __ ..
CDOF Duffield Timber Green Lane, Memerby, Ripon, N Yorks, HG4 SIB —— e e e e —
CDoG puffin Slessor Dodd Ltd The Mill
. _{Mil} Street Doddingion, Stamford PE9 3QQ O —
COOH DGY Structures Limited Atlas Works, Norwlch road, Lenwade, Norwich, NRS 55W . _
CEQO _ [ERM Builders Unit 20a, wheatfield Road South, Northampten, NN13 2HH . e
CEO1L English Fireplaces Limited Unit 6 The Brows, Farnham Road, Liss, GU33 6IG e -
CED2 Enviromatic Bullding Services 70 Walsingham Road, Woodthorpe, Nottingham, NG5 4NR___ _
|CEQ3  _  [Elott Group Limited . — —.. {Manor Drive, Peterborough, PE4 7AP e e
CE0q Employees </o Redundancy Payments Office, Birmingham —_ -
CEOS EH Smith (Bullders Merchant) Westhaven House
Afleston Waw. Shittew, Sollhvil B30 414
CFO0 F Croft Contractors 28 Dykes Hall Road, Sheffield, 56 4GN .
CFO1 Faleon Repalr Services Ltd Emptre House, Bermer Road, Off Imperial Way, Watford, wD24 47X
1CFO2. Anglian Flint ___|cfo 28 Bristol Road, Bury $t Edmands, Suffolk, IP33 201 ———
CFD3 Farrhaven & Woods Ltd 164 Hillesdon Park Road, Draytan High Road, Norwich, NR6 SOR
CFO4 Fired Eanth Ltd cfc AGH Sales Ledger, Station Road, Ketley Telord, TFL SAQ . e S
CFOS Ford Water Pumping Supplies Ltd 4551 Stratford Road, Blrmingham, B11 1RQ
€600 G Coak & Sons Lid ___..|3 Dencora Business Centre, Nyffietd Road, Cambndge, €84 1TG_ o —
€GOl Gate-A-Mation Ltd Unit 8
Boundary Business Centre
Boundary Way Wokine. Surrev, GU121 50H
C€GOR_ . |Gospel Stained Glass 124 Manar Way, Boreharn Wood, Hertfordshire, WDE 10X .
CG03 Gospel Restoration Ltd 124 Manor Way, Borehamwuood, Herts, WD 10X _
€Go4 Gowing & Hunt Ltd Unit4
e~ o— me mu lGreenham Park, Common Road Witchford CBE2HY__ _ . e
€GOS Granada Secondary Instaltation Wnits 182 Carrwood Road, Chesterfield Trading Estate, Chesterfield, 541 908 _
CcGos fGraytones Printers |Unit 27, King Street tndustnal Estate, Langtoft, PES INF _ ~ —_
LHOO Hamilton Construction Services 0ld Station Yard, Station Road, Petworth, GU28 OIF
CHOL _ [Hart Englneering Ltd 59 Swallowfield, Werrington, Peterborough, PE4 SBN e e
CHOZ Hare & Humphreys Llimited 1156-158 Gray Inn Road, London, WC1X BEU
CHO3 Mr Daniel Heames _ B Rave| Close, Stamford, Lincolnshire, PE91EZ =~ e e e,
CHO4 Hertage Stained Glavs. Wnit 11, Brook Farm, Dorton, HP18 9NG
CHOS Hereward Rogfing Ltd Unit 4, Benwick Aoad Ind _Estate, Statwon foad, PE? ZHD
CHOG Herculaan Restoratlon Lid 9 Steeplechase, Hundon, Sudbury, CO10 BEN
CHQ? Herringbone Restorateon Ltd .|9 Steeplechase, Hunden, Sudbury, CO10 BEN. — —
CHOB Crang Hill 173 Chfford Bridge Road, Binley, Coventry, V3 2DX
CHOS __ IHilislde Contracts Ltd unus 6 B 7, Cottage Industrial Park, Station Street, LES 615
CHOA bar G Hitchen 17C Newarh Avenue, Dogsthorpe, Peterborough, FE1 SHP
€HOB  _[Mr Paul Hudson 18 Cheshnut Gardens, Stamford, Lincalnshire, PE9 21¥ _
CHOC Hall-McCartney Ltd Heritage house, P O Box 21, Baldock, SG7 5584
CHOD Harrison & Dunn Ltd |3 All Saints Steeet, Stamford, Lincolnshire, PES 2PA
CHOE Harbro Supplies Ltd Morland Street, Bishop Auckland, County Durham, DL14 610
CHOF Harris McCormack Architects e 3 Wellington Lane, Stamford, Lincs, PES 108 -
CHDG Grant Haze Suffolk Ltd Unit 9, Williamsport Way, Lion Barn Ind_Estate, IP6 BRW
CHOH Hindmarch & Co _iUffington Road, Stamford, Lincolnshire, PE9 3AA
CHOt Hoisting Services [Midlands) Ltd Second , O Greasley Street, Bulwell, NG6 BNE
CHOY Howsafe Ltd 19 & 20 Challenger Way, Edgerley Business Park, Peterborough, PEXSEX . . . __
CHOX Howarth Timber & Bullding Supplies P 0) Boy 63, Barrow Upgn Humber, Sguth Humbarside, DNIS 2XG
CHOL HSBC Credit Card Sales 365 Chartwell Square, Southend On Sea, 5599 3UU
CHOM HSS Hire Service Group Plc 25 Willow Lane, Mitsham, Surrey, CR4 4T$
CHON HM Revenue & Custorms (PAYE/NIC) Enforcement Office, Durringeon Bridge Howse, Barrington Road, Worthng, BN124sE_  _ _ _ __ __ —_
CHOO Stephen D Holman 4 Madely Close, Horncastle, LNG 6RQ
CHoP __MrCollnGordonHolman 111 Cade Close, Uncoln e e e -
CHOG RM Revenue & Customs {VAT) Enforcement Office, Durringion Bridge House, Barnington Road, Worthing, BN12 458 _
€100, {18 Deslgn Consultancy A _ |62A Valetta Road, london, W3 7IN___ . e e e e e -
¢l ICF Centract Direct PO Box 12, Manchester Road, Altrincham, WA14 5PG I o
o2 __  |indicater Ltd v - [Galgarth House, 39-41 Bank Street, Ashfard, TN23 100Gy - — —_
Cl03 __ _ |integrity Software Systerns Limited Integrity House, Mere Park, Dedmere Road, $L7 1PB
€104 Interactive Communications Lid Venture One Business Park, LIt 4 Long Acre Close, Holbraok Ind Estate, 520 3FR I
cgs Integra CT Ltd Gateshead Close, Sandy, Bedfordshire, 5619 1RS
€106 Imerfix Supphes Oerby Road, Doncaster, DN2 4PQ
oo Jay Hardwick Scaffalding Yard 3 Millfretd Business Park
Bandbury Lane. Pattishall ...
<ol Jaykelinterlors Ltd 182 Northampton Road, Wellingborough, NN12 8FB —
cio2 IRS Development Ltd 4 Cottonsmith Way, Netiteham, Lincaln, 1N2 2XT
o3 J Lister Electrical Ltd 97 Poppleton Road, York, YO26 4UN -
(o)) ] John Richards Becorators Lid Eagle House, Whisby Way, North Hykeham, LN6 3tQ
CI0E____ |iohn Goodliffe Assotistes Pingle Barn, Newstead lane, Belmesthorpe, PES 414
<07 Jackson Building Centres tid Radelifie Road, Stamnford, Lincs, PES 1AP
o8 1BA Construction & Management 42 Dexter Way, Warmington, Peterborough, PES 6WH
clog Jesp Services Ltd Little Vinenes, Lower Road, Effingham, Surrey, K124 5P
CIoA Jewson Ltd PO Box 7357, Glasgow, G51 9AB A —
clos Jarnes Latham Wigston Chartwell Drive, Wigston, LE18 2FN
[ol]+] lahn Qwent {Aggregates) Ltd Unlt 11, Monksbadge Trading Estate, Qutgang Lane, $25 302
CKoo K Gray Plumblng & Heating Services 7 Cuncliffe Drive, Kettering, Northants, NN16 8LD e
CKol KH Contractors Ltd 80 Springheld Road, Oundle, Morthants, PES 4L —
CKo2 Mr Sean Knight 16 Austerby, Bourne, Lincolnshire, PE10 9IG —
CKO3 Kallkwik KallXwik centre 427, 17 Cowgale, Peterberough, PEL 112
CKO4_ [Keyline Builders Merchants PO Box 807, Kirkintillock, Glasgow, G66 1XL
lexos Kirby & Wells L1d |1 Edisen Court, Enterprise Way, Pinchbeck Spalding, PE11 3FX -
CKO6 KIK Surveying Partnership 29 Brambling Way, Oadby, Leicestershire, LE2 SPB - —.
Ko7 Keith Roberts Projects Ltd I Saddlers Court, 1BA Carter Street, Uttaxeter, 5T14 BEU e e e e e
|CLoO L R Hutchinson & $on 2 King Street East, Galnsherough, Lincolnshire, DN21 1LN 1
Loy Lankesters _ .. ISkeltons Drove Farm, Skeltons Drove, Kenny Hill, 1P28 8DX e e e e
£ LH Mechanlcal Serylces /o Centechnology (UK} Ltd, Harworth Park, Blyth Road, DN11 808
CLo3 Linear Scaffolding Solutions Ltd Unit 1 Mill Farm
Barford Road, Willington Bedford MK443QR____ ... ___ .
|CLo4 Lionheart Contracts L1d Geergian House, Great North Road, Alcgnbury, PE28 4ER - — o e
<Los LTS Installations Ltd Unite 1 Cherryhalt Square, Charry Holt Road, PEA0 9LA - e e
LELOS Lafarge Aggregates 1P O Box 7389, Syston, Lelcester, LVE7 1WL




v T T W ¥omm— e
ey iName- . Address . = [ N ~
€Lo7 Landmark Electrical Supplies Markbams Industrlal Estate, Ryhall Road, Stamford, PE9 1XF .

108 Lze Brothers Ltd _15pring Road, Lanesfield, Wolverhampton, Wy4 637 .

s Legal B General </o Bland Bankart [Leics] Lid, Tollerton Hall, Tollerton, NG12 4GF e e e -
CLOA LexisNexis Tolley House, 2 Addiscombe Hoad, Croydon, CRS SAF

CLD8 Lifting Gear Supplies 23 Anstey Lane, Leicester, LE4 OFF I

CLOC Lincalnshire Air Testing 96 Park Lane, Burtan Waters, Lincoln, LN1 2WF

CMOC MCS Interiors 10 Kingsmead, King's Chffe —_—

CMO1_ iMarsh Bros Engineering Service PO Box 3, Bakewell, Gerbyshire, DE4S 10T ~ ]
CMO2 MA Tiling 4 Hectors Way, Oakharn, Rutfand, LE15 642 . e I —_
CMO3 Mather & Smith Ltd Hilton Read, Cobbs Wood Ind Estate, Ashford, TN23 1FW — _— —

CMO4 Mawto Construction 7 Irving Burgess Close, Whittlesey, Peterborough, PE? 1Q8 e — — e »
CMAS Maysand Limited Mo 1, Saimon Flelds Business Yillage, Royton, OL2 EHT _

CMOb Andrew McFarlane ___ |51 Cherry Street, Warwick, Warks, Cva44atR - . e
€M07 John MeHugh 392 Bromgrove Road, Hunnington, West Midlands, B620J8

CMO0B_ M MeNamee — 67 Main Read, Dyke, Bourne, PE10 0AF - ———
€MDY A MeNamee 50 Southfieldx, Bourne, Lincolnshire, PE10 9T2

CMOA Mears {td — P O Box 2078, Gloucester Business Park, Brickworth, GL3 4WY i
[+, ]0]:] mMitten Mechanical Services Mackenzie House, 452 Cleckheaton Road, Bradford, BD12 OHS

CMOC R G Moulding 45 North Green, Coates, Peterborough, PE7 2BQ e

CMOD Mr Brait Maxem 2 Dawson Close, Newborough, Peterberough, PE6 754

CMOE  |MPL Site Services Ltd 222 - 223 Channelsea House, Canning Road, $tratford, E15 3ND ~

CMOF Multiservice Design & Build 11d ¢{g.30-14 New Bridge Street, Landon, EC4V 68

£MOG Mick George itd Second Orove, Meadow Lane, St [ves, PE27 4Y0) R
CMOH Martindales Ltd National Client Centre, Martindale House, Unlen Road, BL2 2HE

cMol Mid Beds Locksmiths unit 3¢, §t Francis Way, Shetford, $G617 502

cMOJ Millar Wes! Limited 6 Marriort Close, City Trading Estate, Norwich, NR2 4UX

CMOK Mitchell & Hudson tid Units 1 3, Priory Industry, Cherryholt Lane, PES 2EP

CMOL Mike Wye & Associates e Buckland Filleigh Sawmills, Buckland fillelgh, Beaworthy, EX21 SRN

CNOD Natura! Stone Sales Ltd Old Station Yard, Rowsley, Matlock, DES 2E)

CHOL Newelt Scaffolding Limited _|Churchfield Depat, Kings Dyke, Whittlesey, PE7 2PA

CNQ2 NIF| Resin Flogring The Pavilion, 536 Hall Read, Hull, HUG 985 .

CNO3 Natianwide Platform 15 Midland Court, Central Park, Lutterworth, LE17 4PN

CNO4 ___|Nene Engineering {Peterboroughlttd __ ______[Wareley Road, Woodston, Peterborough, PE2 9PF e e
CNOS. Newey & Eyre PC Box 474, Maple House, Potters Bar, ENG SEQ -
CNOB Nicholson Specialist Trade Supplies, 4-6 Hutton Grove, North Finchley, §12807
COo00 Onsite Central Ltd 89 Blackpole West, Blackpole, Worcester, WR3 81)

€001 Qrange Payment Processing, PO Box 52, Shefftetd, 598 1DX e e e e e
CPOQ peter Child Limited Park House, Ashford Lane, Monsal Head, DE45 1N) _

CPO1 Paul Church Roafing 43 Postland Road, Crowland, Peterboraugh, PE6 010

CPOZ PR) Plastering Contractors /o Mr } Green, 1B Thames Road, Grantham, NG21 78S

€PO3 K1 Ryan Page 10 Eastgate, Chesterton, Cambridge CB4 1SE e e ~ e N
CPO4 Alexander Parkinson 1 Savsthorpe Street, Lintoln, LNS 7XL .

Ccras Pearce Roodfing Services Limited . ._|56 Manthorpe Road, Grantham, Lincalnshire, NG31 BON

CPOB Phoenix Surfacing Limited 12 Henson Close, Tellord Way Industriaf Estate, Kettenng, NN16 8PX

cPo7 PInehurst Decorating Contracters Unit 9a, 30 Meadow Lane, Loughborough, LE11 19

cPos Platform Lift Solutions itd Unit 283 Enterprise House, Thomlinson Road, Longhill industrial Estate, TS25 1N$

CPO9 ___ |Pollard Electricat {Stamford) . 3 Edmonds Drive, Ketton, Stamford, PE9 3TH e, _
CPOA Mr T Pocley 58 Sandpiper Crive, Stanground, Peterborough, PE2 BNX

|cPoB Fortadam L1d 107 Bawnmeore Road, Rugby, Cv22 61) —
CPOC Preqver Decoratgrs {UK) Limited Premier House, 3 Wainman Road, Woodstan, PEZ 78U

CPOD Proctor Construction Lid Townfield House, Main Road, Elm, PE14 OAB P

CPOE PSG Rooftine Products 2B High Street, Maxey, Peterborough, PEG 9EE

CPDF Phillp Goodwin Ltd 5 High Street, Hail Weston, 5t Neots, PE19 5JW

CPOG PG & € Nottingham Ltd Unit 4, Tallington Service Statlon, Tallington, PES 4RN

CPOH Parker Merchanting PO Box 474, Maple House, Potters Bar, ENS 9EQ — _ e ]
CPOI Parker Kislingbury Ltd Brill Sawmills, Wottan Road, Brill, HP18 SUB ——

CPO)  (Patuinson SwitchgearElectrical ____ ____ _ |18Broadgate Lane, Deeping St James, Peterborough, PESBNW_ e e e e
CPOK Pt Supphes Unit 4 The Metro Centre, Welbeck Way, Woodston, PE2 7UH

CPOL peterborough City Councll FTAD Peter Brigham, Bridge House, Town Bridge, PE1 1XG

CPOM poliform UK Ltd 278 Kings Road, LONDON, SW3 SAW -
CPON Powerplant {Stamterd) Ltd ‘Wakerley Works, Bourne Road, Stamford, PES LT

CPOO PPG Architectural Coatings UK Huddersfield Road, Birstal, Batley, WF17 9XA J
CPOP____|Phastic Pape Supphes 1nd | The Rafiway Gates, Norwood Road, Match, PEYS BOH e
€POG Printing com@Cancept 2 Design 9 Victor Way, Cherryholt Road, Bourne, PE10 9PT.

CPOR Protecta Screen Ltd 2 Dnberg Way, Braintree, CM7 1NB -
CPOS PRP Consuiting __|Park House, 22 Warren Park Way, Enderby, LE19 45A -
CROO Roger Bellamy Ltd 55 Harrowby Road, Grantham, Lincotnshire, NG31 SED I

CRO1 Roger Bullivant Ltd Walton Road, Drakelaw, Burton on Trent, DE1S 9VA

CRO2 Craig Rainey, 23 Canterbury Drive, Washingborough, Lincoln, LN4 151

CRD3 Rlding Floors Ltd Richard street, Brighouse, West Yorkshire, HDE 28Y

CRD4 Rldgeway Forge Sloade Lane, Ridgeway, Sheffield, 512 3¥A —
CROS Rlse Scaffold Services Lid Bergen Way, North Lynn Industrlal Estate, Kings Lyan, PE30 2JG

CROG R Mechanical Ltd 15 Spennitharne Road, Skellow, Dancaster, DNG BPF

CRO7 [Robinson Envirenmental Contracts Unit 13, Markham Vale Environm Centre, Markham Lane, 544 SHY

CRog Ross Propenty Services 434 Qundle Road, Orton Longueville, Feterborough, PE2 708

| CRO9 RPS industrial Flogring Contracts iSchool House, Church Hill, Coleshifl, Birmingham, B46 3AD

CROA RussellFire L1d 25 Second Drove Industrial Est, Fengate, Peterborough, PE1 SXA e
CROB RY Mawhood P O Box 2419, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD18 1T2

CROC Ridgesns Ltd Nuffield Road, Trinity Hall Ind Estate, Cambridge, CB4 175

CROD Rippingale Farme White Rose Farm, Middle Street, Rippingale, PE10 05U

€500 [Sw Bates Building Contractors _....1435 Brant Road, Waddington, Lincoln, LNS SAL

€S0l _|safeguard Glazing Supplies Ltd 1Unlt 3 Stamford Business Park, Ryhall Road, stamford, PE9 1XT

€502 Stamford Carpentry Services Ltd 24 Qak Road, Stamfard, Uncolnshice, PES 26

Ccs03 Seymour & Castle Ltd Tattershall Way, Louth, Lincolnshire, LN11 OYZ

€S04 Shakespeare Masonry 7 Skithorne Rise, Lowdham, Nottinghamshire, NN14 7AQ

Cs505 Sharpen Glags Limited Unit & Chancery Gate, West Drayton, Middlesex, UB7 BEB

Cs506 |S1AS Building Services LLP C/o Deloltte & Touche LLP, 1 City Square, Leeds, 151 2AL

C507 Simens Construction Ltd 931 Doddington Read, Lincoln East Midlands, Lincoln, LNG 3AA

€508 _ _|skegness Scaffolding Services 165t _Marys Close, Hogstharpe, Lincolnshire, PE24 SNX

€509 Skillington Werkshop Limited Baxter's Yard, 35 40 Stuart Street, Grantham, NG31 3AF e

£S0A SNR Construction Lid 4 Rodsley Crescent, Littleover, Derby, PE23 INY e —_
€508 The Standard Patent Glazing Co, Flagshlp House, Forge Lane, Dewsbury, WF12 9EL




Key Name r i Address '
€soC stockton Fencing Ltd Park Farm, KeysOe, Bedfordshire, MK44 2HU e S,
500 Style Floarlng {Kings Lynn} Ltd DISSOLVED 7/12/10 -
CSOE SR Musgrove Express [Light Haulage, Eye, Peterborough, PE6 7XE P
CSOF safeguard Glazing Supplies Ltd Unt 3 Stamford Bus Park, Ryhall Road, Stamford, PES 1XT e
CS0G Safeguard Hire Services Ltd 18 Wainrnan Road, off Shrewsbury Avenue, Weodston, PE2 7BU _
CSOH Sand Cast Lead (UK} Ltd 29 Harrnison Close, South Wigston, Lelcestershire, LE18 421 _
€501 select Stone Chestnut Cottage, Main Street, Thurnlng Nr Oundle, PES SRB —
C50) Select A Skip UK Ltd Network House, Badgers Way, Oxon Business Centre, 5Y3 SAR
C50K servicemaster Unut KG/P, Kingsfield Close, Dallington, NN5 7035 _
CsS0L Daniel Shaban 10 Mayberry Place, Surbiton, Surrey, KTS 85Y
C50M Silo Services Unit 5, Kings Cliffe Industrial Estate, Xings Cliffe Road, PEB 6PB _ .
C50N South Kesteven District Council St Peter s Hill, Grantham, Lincolnshire, NG31 6PZ _
C500 skillington Workshop Atd Baster's Yard, 35-40 Stuart Street, Grantham, HG31 SAF _—
csop Smart Water Technology Ltd PO Box 136, Telford, Shropshire, TF3 3wy
€500 |Sonic Seeurity 19 High Street, Ketton, Stamford, PE9 3TA —_—
CSCR Speedy Asset Services Ltd Chase House, 16 The Parks, Newton Le Willows, WA 12 01Q " - —
€505 [SRP Toilet Hire Ltd The Old Bowling Alley, Chapel Lane, East Kirkby, PE23 48X __ _ . e
CSOT Stable Hire Ltd Unit 7b, Meadow View Ind Estate, UHington, PES 2EX
csou stanford Marsh Unit 1b, Aspen Business Park, Raynesway, DE21 75G . — e .
csov Stone Federation Great Britain Channel Business Centre, Ingles Manor, Caxtle Hill Avenue, CT20 2RD .
CSow Summit Drawing Office Supplies Bowers Court, Broadwell, Dursiey, PE2 SAG —_ S
C50X Surveyline 1 lyndon Business Park, Farzier Road, Lincoln, LNG 3RU ]
0¥ ___ Iswannell's Transport |Alrheld industrlal Estate, Warboys, Huntingdon, PE28 25H —_
CI00 Trevor Carter Limited Chimney Lining Systems, 2 Main Street, Sewstern, NG33 5RF —— —
|CTO1 Tangent Contracting Ltd 2 South Brink Place, Wisbech, Cambridgeshire, PE13 1JE _ —
CT02 Tavlor Plumbing & Heating Services Ltd Qffice 2, 63 Lea Road, Abington, NN1 aPE
[m(+x] G H Taylor 19 Malvern Close, Kettering, Northants, NN15 9JP
€104 Taylormade Mech_& Electric Unlt 17 St David's Square, Fengate, Peterborough, PE1 50A N
<1os T8L {Midiands) e Rueben House, Allen Street, Hucknall, NG15 705 et e o mmmrmonntane ]
€106 Datrren Tennant 4 Bennetts Mill Close, Woodhall Spa, Lincolnshire, LN1Q 6NA —_—
c1o7 R F Thompson t/as RFT Bullders, 77 Clayton, Orton Goldhay, PE2 55D ]
Cc108 Thrislington Cubicles Ltd Prince William Avenue, Deeslde, CH5 20Z
109 |David Thurstance — |42b Heath Street, Hedreslord, Staffordshire, WS12 4BW
CT0A Tiger Scaftolding Businesy Sulte no 3, Greea Lane Centre, Green Lane, Y022 4EH
<108 Bl Tiller & Son __|3 Roman Bank, Long Sutton, Spalding, PE23 9LA
C10C Mr M Tiley 148 Casterton Road, Stamford, Lincolnshire, PE9 2UH
c70D___[Tynbertec soinery {UKh Lt o DISSOLVED 30/9/10 .
CTOE Total Protection (Great Britaln} Brocks Farm, Ingatestone Road, Stock, CM4 9PD _4
CTOF Toulson Carpentry & Jolnery Ltd 9 Victory Way, Quarnngton, Sleaford, NG34 7xL .
CI0G Tradelink Services Ltd The Bungalow, Main Street, Thurning, PF& SRB
CTeH____|Traigo Kitchens & Furniture ttd The Beagle Unit, Rearsby Business Park, Lelcester, LET4YH, __ _ . . _ .
CT0l Traditional Lift Products Ltd Unlt 2/5 The Brambles, Lees Road, Knowsley Industrial Estate, 123 7RW
(1] Tramway Forge Ltd Eardisley, Herefard, HR3 NS R —— e e e e
CTOK Trumpers Ltd 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham, B3 1UP 4
CIot____ |Trust Carpet Company Ltd__ weee—— |Foxwoeod Clase, Foxwaood industnial Estate, Sheepbrdge, 541 98N — - e mmm -
cTom The K A Wing Group Unit 17 Stapledan Road
ien Southgate, PeterborouRh

CTON The Bath Stone Company ___.|5toke Hill Mine, Midford Lane, Limpley Stoke, BA2 7GP e e e
cTo0 The Cooler Company (MidlandsjLtd ~ _  [The Warshouse, Knuston Home Farm, Irchester, NN 61E —
e, NcHardsonGroupltd Quney Road, Petesborough, Combrdgestire, pE1 SN ____ T T
<ToQ TN Rose B Partners LLP Malborne House

1 Benyon Grave, Qrton Malboine, PE2 5Z) .
CTOR Thistle Security Services e e ..{Ymt 13, Orton Enterpnse Centre, Bakewell Road, FEZ XU _ R et =
CI05 Toolfix Services 12 Newark Road, Eastern Industry, Peterborough, PE1 SUA
CToT Travis Perkins Trading Co ltd FAQ_Emma Bell, Credit Contrel Department, P O Box 5226, NN5 72D
c1ou Tramway Forge Ltd Unit 9 imperial Business Centre, Merttmer Road, HR4 35P
€rov Tripp 8att and Ce Ltd Stanton, Bury St Edmunds, Sutfolk, IP31 28T e e e e e e e
CTowW Turnbull & Co Lid 95 Southgate, Sleaford, Lincglnshire, NG34 7RQ _
cuoco UK Netwarks {Cperations) Ltd Fore Hamley, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 8AA e e e e
cug1 UK Vensering Unit 6a HardIng Way, Sernersham Road, St lves, PE27 3WR _—
cwoo W E Scott & Sons Ltd 69 Mount Pleasant, Louth, Lincs, LN11 90W -
CWo3 Willilam Twigg [Matlock) Ltd 26 Bakewel! Road, Matlock, Derbyshire, DE4 3AX
cwo2 _ [walker Miller & Co Ltd 2 Walkley Lane, Walkley, Shetield, 56 2NY,
CwWo3 Welland Flooring Co {Corbyj Ltd Corby Road, Weldon, Corby, NN17 1UZ
CWo4 winslade Electncal Ltd Pendafe House, Park Walk, Brigstock, NN14 3HH
TWDS 'World of Flooring Ltd 36 Phillips Court, Water Street, Stamford, PE® 2EE
CWO5 __ IWOT Secunty Group 17 17a Bndge Street, Walton on Thames, Surrey, KT12 1AE — —_
cwoz W Habberiey Meadows Ltd 5_Saxon Way, Che!msley Wood, Birmingham, B37 SAY —
|CwoB __ |weliand Vaftey Timber Ltd Casterton Hill, Great Casterton, Stamford, PE$ 488
Cwos Pippa Westoby 25 Fen End, willingham, Cambridge, CB24 StH i
CwoA  twhrppleterehardwood Milestone Farm, Barley Road, Fint Cross, SG8 700 N [
{CWOB _ |whitmores Vimber Co Ltd Main Road, Claybrocke Magna, Lutterworth, LE17 SAG e J—
CWOC _ 1Wire Mesh Fabrications Ltd 2 Swan Meadow MiYl, Swan Meadow Road, Wigan, WN3 580 e
oweD Watson Petroleum Limited (t/a Rutland Oil) Brinkworth, Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN15 SDN —_—




APPENDIX E

FRP ADVISORY LLP

EAST MIDLANDS
Charge Out Rates
TE
GRADE £/HOUR
Partner / Associate Director 300-495

Assistant Managers, Managers and Senior Managers 225-320
Senior Administrators, Administrators & Support Staff  90-190

On occasions it may be necessary to change the rates applicable to the work undertaken and
if this occurs during the period of the assignment any material changes will be notified to
creditors as part of the normal fee reporting procedures.

Disbursements Paid to FRP Advisory LLP or Associates

There are two types of disbursements; direct disbursements {known as Category 1) and
indirect disbursements (known as Category 2).

Category 1 disbursements are defined by SIP 9, which can be specifically identified as relating
to the administration of the case and will be charged to the estate at cost, with no up-hft
These include, but are not Wmited to such items, as case advertising, storage, bonding,
Secretary of State fees and other insurance premiums and properly remmbursed expenses
incurred by personnel in connection with the case.

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors

Category 1 Disbursements

The following costs will be reimbursed to FRP Advisory LLP at cost” -

» Specific Penalty Bond

« Statutory Advertising

+ Secretary of State Fees

= Company Searches

« Storage

¢ Any Other Costs Incurred

At the date of this report, the mileage rate approved by HMRC s 45p per mile.




EVOLUTION BUSINESS RECOVERY SERVICES LIMITED

CHARGE OUT RATES AND DISBURSEMENTS

Charge Qut Rates

It 1s proposed that the following charge out rates will apply -

£/hr
Director 250
Associate Director 200
Senior Manager 150
Case Manager 100
Adminstrator 50
Support Staff 50

Category | Disbursements

Statement of [nsolvency Practice 9 defines “Category | Disbursements™ as being expenses directly attributable
to the insolvent estate, paid to an independent third party, which are recoverable from the insolvent estate
{without further creditor approval}
Some examples are -

- Statutory Searches, from Companies House or the Land Registry,

- Trave! & Subsistence, incurred by staff members, and

- Statutory Advertising, through the London Gazette or other pubhcation

Category 2 Dhisbursements

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 defines “Category 2 Disbursements” as being expenditure incidental to the
administration of the insolvent case, which includes an element of shared or allocated costs including payments
10 the Insolvency Practiioner’s firm or connected parties

It 15 no longer the policy of this firm to charge Category 2 Disbursements for wnstructions received from 1 March
2012




E Bowman and Sons Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of time costs from 24 February 2012 to 10 April 2012

Classification of Work Partner/ Managers  Administrators  Total Hours Time Cost
Directors Hours & Support Staff £
Hours Hours

£290.00 to £180.00 to £42.00 to
£450.00/Hour £265.00/Hour £150.00/Hour

Adminsstratron and Planning 27.30 8.40 29 61 65.31 13,656.90
Investigation 7.00 - 920 16.20 3,775.00
Realisation of Assets 4.00 - 8.30 12.30 2,237.50
Trading - - - - R
Creditors 10.90 0.40 29.45 4075 7,050.00
Total Hours 49.20 8.80 76.56 134.56

Total Time Cost 26,719.40

Average Hourly Rate; £198 57




2201 Z1OZ INdy 01 00 | uoIsiap L jo | abey
00D paWie)) SIUALSTINGSIY R0}
o0 PRUIRLD $394 IO
03zt W5IZ'L 0679% o 00'0 oLz 00's SJNOH jejor
0co0 o 000 000 000 000 wo Buipelj
19971 00'SZE"Y 5L 00T [sal4] oSl wb §1358Y JO UoNes|eay
000 00 000 000 000 000 060 opqeafireyy uon
000 000 g [1.¢14] 000 00 [1.4]s] Bunewew
0005H cooet 0zl feols] 00g 43 0o suoneBasanuy
8ol MWoELy o8y 0061 [£4]4] mIT w2 sIoupeID
00 [roli] 0Go Lio]s] [+ e14] 000 000 smagep Jpads asen
£2691 00068 s Zo 000 e [1er4 Bunxseld  uogeasLIWDY
{3) oy 4¥is poddng SRUOCISSIJOUY
AunoH sBesony {3150 ety SINoH (101 T RUEISISSY WIUSg JIAD sebevey Jaupey UONIUNY NIOAN JO UO[IEDLIS S|

CLOZ/P0/0L 0L Z10Z/20/b2 Wory
1S0d 9pog paloig
P2BLUN SUOS pUE ueWMOg T - SO0

Arewnung 3s09 g awi] 6dIS - Anug awiy




APPENDIX G
E BOWMAN AND SONS LIMITED

STATEMENT OF PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

Note Fees Charged Expenses
Incurred
£ £

Pre-administration costs 18&2 15,961.83
FRP Advisory 19,405.10
Evolution 5,750.00

Amounts paid 3 { - ) { - )

Unpatd pre-admunistration costs 4 25,155.10 15,961.83

Pre administrabion costs for which approval s
being sought (see Statement of Proposals) 25,155 10 15,961 83

Notes

A fee to FRP Adwvisory LLP based on the time costs incurred for the work carried out prior to the Company
entering into Administration was outlined 1n the engagement letter dated 13 February 2012, within the
engagement letter this fee was set at £15,000, actual cost have been incurred of £19,405 10 The letter
was subsequently signed and returned in acknowledgement by the Company directors on 22 February
2012 Due to the level of pre-appointment work required, the time costs for this period are £25,155 10 1
am now seeking to recover these costs in full.

The work carried out prior to my appointment as Joint Admunistrator can be summarised as follows.

« Working with the Directors in relation to identifying potential interested parties in retation to acquinng
the business and assets of the Company. To include airculating a short form sales brief internally within
FRP Adwvisory LLP,

Carrying out a viability review of the Company on a going concern basis.

Engage Agents, Solicitors and a quantity surveyor to assist.

Bring any matters requinng action to the attention of the board of directors.

Assisting the directors with the conclusion that the Company could not continue to trade, assisting with
the close down of the site and making the employees redundant.

No payments have yet been made for the costs icurred prior to the Administration

Prior to the Appointment of the Administrators various professional were instructed to assist with assessing
the Company Naismiths Limited, the instructed Quantity Surveyor preformed a full review of the debtors
and work 1n progress and incurred costs i the sum of £2,750 plus VAT. The Companies Accountant, JWP
Creers, assisted 1n bring the Company accounts up to date enabling the full financial position ta be known
and decisions to be made accordingly, they have incurred pre-appomtment costs in the sum of £4,358 plus
VAT. Dickinson Dee were appointed to assist with the preparation of documentation to place the Company
into Administration, they have incurred pre-appointment cost in the sum of £7,653 83 plus VAT Michael
Steel and Co we nstructed to carry out a valuation of the assets of the Company and incurred cost of
£1,200.00 prior to the appointment

The payment of the unpaid pre-administration costs set out above 1s subject to approval m accordance
with the Insolvency Rules 1986, Rule 2.67A and s not part of the proposals subject to approval under the
Insolvency Act 1986, Schedule B1, Paragraph 53.




E BOWMAN & SONS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

APPENDIX H

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
As at 24 February 2012

Book Value £ Estimated to
Realise £
Assets Subject ot Fixed Charge
Property Deferred Consideration Nil Unknown
HSBC bank plc Nil Nil
Floating Charge Assets
Unencumbered Chattel Assets 154,728 12,480
Investments 4 000 -
Trade Debtors & Work in Progress 1,119,682 52,500
Cash at bank 120,313 120,313
Depesits and Bonds 168,000 18,000
Stock 20,981 500
Estimate Total Avaitable for Prefential Creditors 1,587,704 203,793
Employee Arrears of Wages and Holiday Pay (106,422)
Esttmated Surplus/Deficiency as regards Preferential Creditors 97,371
Unsecured Non-preferential Creditor Claims
HMRC - VAT (107.,670)
HMRC - PAYE (538,413)
Bowman (Cambs) Limited (422,699)
Sub-Contractor Retenlions {223,505}
Employees Redundancy Pay and Pay in Lieu of Notice (509,648)

Trade And Expense Creditors
Estimated Deficiency/Surplus as regards Unsecured Non-preferential Creditors

{2,775,009)

(4,382,203)




05719

DEZ'T9 REZ'TI9 DEL'TO i,
9's Zv9's 9’s Z¥a’s 0 SIUEUNODY
000'1 0001 000°'T 0001 0 SjURWasINgstq R JoAaans Anuend
005’21 005'41 00§°21 005'41 0 533 [R0G
00S°2 005’2 00S°T 0082 0 §39) s1anjea/sjuaby
508 s0s 50S 505 0 SJUSWRSINGSID SI0JRASIVILIDY  SUOONICAT
S1Z2°¢ SIZ'L SIZ'L S1z'¢ 1] SUCREISLINWAI SI0Jesiutupy SUeQN|GA]
69 69 &9 6¥9 1] RUIAWISINGSIP SI0JROSILIWDY JH4
612'92 612'97 612'9T 6192 0 SugielauniUal SI0lensiunupy 4y,
ki 3 3

TI10Z Aep| pasopsip 7 pouad T pouag jJuauijuiodde a3ep buipodaa d bue sasuadx3y

9Z papua pousad| Asnoiasad| pasopsip sasuadxg| pasopsip sasuadxz| esouis pawunsul sasuadx3 |Rj0) 1e pred 334 jou b 12d yoday ssasbosd

3y} 40 sasuadxy| sdxo jejoy ING pannuwod 53500 10 ajep o) pied |230)

[ I d 3 4] 2 a8 Y
TTOZ MYdV 0T Q3IAONI3 QOTH3d FHL HOd4 SASNIIXA 40 INIWILVLS
I XIAN3ddY (NOLLVYLSINIWGY NI) G3LIWNIT SNOS 8 NVWMOS 3




Rule 2.35

{a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of
adminstrator(s)

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

(¢) Insert details of place
of meeting

(d) Insert date and time
of meeting

*Delete as apphcable

*Delete as applicable

Form 2.20B

Notice of a meeting of Creditors

Name of Company Company number

E Bowman and Sens Limited 00678152

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Leeds District 246 of 2012
Registry

{full name of court)

Notice 1s hereby given by (a)
Christopher John Stirland
FRP Advisory LLP

Castle Acres

Narborough

Leicester

LE19 1BY

that a meeting of creditors of (b)

E Bowman and Sons Limited
¢/o FRP Advisory LLP

Castle Acres

Everard Way

Narborough

Leicester

Is to be held at (c) Great Northern Hotel, Station Approach, Peterborough, PE1
1QL

on (d) 30 Apnif 2012 At 11.00am

The meetmg Is*

*{1) an imtiat creditors’ meeting under paragraph 51 of Schedule Bl to the
Insolvency Act 1986 (‘the schedule’)

*(6) To consider a resolution that the Administrators’ pre-appointment fees and
expenses be pad as an expense of the administration

I invite you to attend the above meeting.

A proxy form i1s enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the
date of the meeting If you cannot attend and wish to be represented,

in order to be entit!
me, not later than
meeting, details

Signhed (\>@OW

vofe under Rule 2,38 at the meeting you must give to
.00 hogirs on the business day before the day fixed for the
writin ( ur claim.

Joint / Admlnlstr\a_tg(s) \ |
Dated 1| AZ\L 2O\L

A copy of the *proposals/-revised-propesals 15 attached




Rule 8.1

Please nsert name of
person (who must be
18 or over) or the
Chairman  If you wish
to provide for
alternative proxy
holders n the
circumstances that
your first choice 15
unable to attend
please  state the
name(s) of the

alternabves as well

Please delete words In
brackets if the proxy-
holder 15 only to vote
as directed 1 e he has
no discretion

*Please  delete  as
appropriate

This form must be
signed

Only to be completed
If the creditor has not
signed 1in person

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.2
Proxy (Administration)

E Bowman and Sons Limited

Name of Creditor

Contact No.

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1.

2

I appoint the above person to be my/my creditor’s proxy-holder at the meeting of creditors
to be held on 30 April 2012, or at any adjournment of that meeting. The proxy-holder Is to
propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect of any resolution for which no specific
instruction ts given, may vote or abstamn at his/her discretion).

Voting Instructions for Resolutions
1. For the *acceptance/rejection of the Joint Administrators’ proposals as circulated (*with
the following modifications)

2. For the *acceptance/rejection of the resolution that the Administrators’ pre-appointment
fees and expenses be paid as an expense of the administration

3. For the appointment of

of

representing
as a member of the creditors’ committee.

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authority for signature
Please note that If you nominate the chairman of the meeting to be your proxy-holder he will
either be the Joint Admunistrator or an experienced member of his staff




Rule 2 72 Proof of Debt — General Form
E BOWMAN AND SONS LIMITED
{IN ADMINISTRATION)
Date of Administration: 24 February 2012
1 Name of creditor
Co Registration No (If applicable)
2 Contact No
Address of creditor
3, | Total amount of claim, including any value added tax and £
outstanding uncapitalised Interest as at the date of the
Company went into administration
9 Detalls of any docurmnents by reference to which the debt can
be substantiated ({Note any document or ewdence to
substantiate the claim may be called for)
5 If the total amount shown above mcludes value added tax,
please show
a) amount of value added tax £
b} amount of clam NET of value added tax £
6 If total amount above ncludes outstanding uncapitalised £
interest please state amount
7 If you have filled in both box 3 and S5, please state whether
you are claiming the amount shown in box 3 or the amount
shown 1n box 5(b)
B Give details of whether the whole or any part of the debt falls Category
within any (and If so which} of the categones of preferential |
debts under Section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the Insolvency Amount(s) claimed as preferentral £
Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3 to the Social Secunty
Pensions Act 1975)
9 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
10 | Particulars of any secunity held, the value of the secunty, and
date it was given
11 | Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf
Name 1n BLOCK LETTERS
Position with or relation to creditor
Admitted to vote for £ Admitted preferentially for £
Admitted non preferenbially for  E
Date
Date
Adrranustrator Administrator




